ICC-ES Evaluation Reports are not to be construed as representing aesthetics or any other attributes not specifically addressed, nor are they to be construed
as an endorsement of the subject of the report or a recommendation for its use. There is no warranty by ICC Evaluation Service, LLC, express or implied, as
to any finding or other matter in this report, or as to any product covered by the report.
Copyright © 2020 ICC Evaluation Service, LLC.  All rights reserved. Page 1 of 14
ICC-ES Evaluation Report ESR-3105
 Reissued August 2019
 Revised February 2020
 This report is subject to renewal August 2021.

The MiTek Z4 CT Continuity Tie and T2 Tension Tie
connectors are identified by markings that include
the company name (MiTek); the product model designation;
and the ICC-ES evaluation report number (ESR-3105).
ESR-3105  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 4 of 14
ESR-3105  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 5 of 14
ESR-3105  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 6 of 14
ESR-3105  |  Most Widely Accepted and Trusted Page 7 of 14
TABLE 6—T2 - SANDWICH CONNECTION (wood posts each side)
ASD CAPACITIES (for use by component manufacturers only) 1, 2, 3, 4
T
2-
M
o
d
el
E
n
d
 P
la
te
T
h
ic
k
n
es
s
A
n
ch
o
r
R
o
d
 D
ia
.
(1
/8
"
in
cr
em
e
n
ts
)2
 A307
SC
Maximum
Capacities
Based on
Device
and
Assembly
Tests (lbs)1
Δ ASD @ maximum allowable capacity3
Bolts
Quantity & Diameter
(in)
(in) ΔASD-DF-L PASD-DF-L
T2-1 3/8 4-5 (4) 3/8 10,973 0.104 7,009
T2-2 3/8 5-8 (2) 1/2 9,985 0.087 6,235
T2-3 3/8 5-8 (4) 1/2 9,985 0.087 9,985
T2-4 1/2 5-8 (6) 1/2 15,289 0.105 15,289
T2-5 5/8 5-8 (8) 1/2 17,556 0.097 17,556
T2-6 1/2 7-10 (4) 3/4 19,385 0.114 19,385
T2-7 1/2 8-11 (2) 1 18,361 0.053 18,361
T2-8 1 8-11 (4) 1 38,770 0.111 38,770
T2-9 11/2 8-11 (6) 1 51,755 0.121 51,755